NOTICE OF ADOPTION PENINSULA TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE NO. 38

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on October 13, 2009, the Township Board of Peninsula Township adopted the following Ordinance No. 38:

ORDINANCE NO. 38 of 2009

AN ORDINANCE TO REPEAL ORDINANCE NO. 30 OF 2005 - the CABLE TELEVISION ORDINANCE

THE TOWNSHIP OF PENINSULA ORDAINS:

Ordinance No. 30 of 2005, also known as the Cable Television Ordinance, is repealed in its entirety:

Section 2. Effective Date.

This Ordinance shall become effective thirty (30) days after being published in a newspaper of general circulation within the Township.

TOWNSHIP OF PENINSULA

ROBERT K. MANIGOLD, Supervisor

MONICA A. HOFFMAN, Clerk Peninsula Township Board

Passed by the Township Board on:

October 13, 2009

Prepared in the law offices of: Running, Wise & Ford, P.L.C.

By: Richard W. Ford

326 E. State Street, P.O. Box 686 Traverse City, MI 49685-0686

* * *

TO THE RECORD EAGLE:

Please publish on: Friday, October 30, 2009

Please send affidavit to: Peninsula Township

Please send bill to: Peninsula Township

13235 Center Road Traverse City, MI 49686

E-MAILED TO THE RECORD EAGLE ON 10/23/00